JOB NO.



CHECK IN / OUT VOUCHER

DRIVER'S NAME JASON SHOULD STAY AND HANDPHONE Q 10 7 550 TAXI REGN NO. S H D 1 37 9 MAKE / MODEL 30 M DATE IN TIME IN DATE OUT TIME OUT E 144 11/2 344 F TAXI METER DOWNLOADED YES NO DELTA MAY Y HE HE MAY DATE / TIME CALL TO BRIVER TO WORKSHOP THAT THE SAME IS IN GOOD CONDITION AND TO MY SATISFACTION IN EVERY RESPECT TOGETHER WITH THE ACCUSESORIES / TIMES IST ABOVE THIS VOUCHER IS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE TERM RENTAL AGREEMENT. CHECKED IN BY (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S NAME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE) / DATE / TIME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE OF CHECKED OUT BY (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) SERVICE / REPAIRS DONE DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S		The second secon	SV8043		2 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
TAXI REGN NO. S. H. D. 27 9 MAKE / MODEL (30/h) DATE IN TIME IN DATE OUT TIME OUT O 9 0 9 0 5 5 MILLOWETRES IN FUEL IN KILOMETRES OUT FUEL OUT E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F TAXI METER DOWNLOADED YES NO DATE / TIME TOWED IN TO WORKSHOP DATE / TIME CALLTO DRIVER FOR WEST COLLECTION DO 0 M M Y Y Y M H M M M DATE / TIME CALLTO DRIVER FOR WEST COLLECTION DO 0 M M Y Y Y M H M M M DATE / TIME CALLTO DRIVER FOR WEST COLLECTION DO 0 M M Y Y Y M H M M M DATE / TIME CALLTO DRIVER FOR WEST COLLECTION DO 0 M M Y Y Y M H M M M DATE / TIME CALLTO DRIVER FOR WEST COLLECTION DO 0 M M Y Y Y M H M M M DATE / TIME CALLTO DRIVER FOR WEST COLLECTION DO 0 M M Y Y Y M H M M M DATE / TIME OUT TAXI METER DOWNLOADED DATE / TIME OUT TAXI METER DOWNLOADED DATE / TIME OUT DATE / TIME OUT DATE / TIME OUT TAXI METER DOWNLOADED DATE / TIME OUT DATE / TIME OUT TAXI METER DOWNLOADED DATE / TIME OUT DATE / TIME OUT TAXI METER DOWNLOADED DATE / TIME OUT	DRIVER'S NAME	Tason Shank	ar.	N	INDICATE AREA OF DAMAGE HERE:
DATE IN TIME IN TIME IN OATE OUT TIME OUT O O O O O O O O O O O O O	NRIC S 7 525745 G HANDPHONE Q			097550	REAR
RILOMETRES IN FUEL IN E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F RILOMETRES OUT E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F TAXI METER DOWNLOADED VES NO DATE / TIME TOWED IN TOWORKSHOP DATE / TIME TOWN TOWORKSHOP DATE / TIME TOWED IN TOWORKSHOP DATE / TIME TOWED IN TOWORKSHOP DATE / TIME TOWED IN TOWORKSHOP DATE / TIME TOWN TOWORKSHOP DATE / TIME TOWED IN TOWORKSHOP D	TAXI REGN NO. S	D1379K	MAKE / MODEL	30/A	
TAXI METER DOWNLOADED YES NO DATE / TIME TOWER IN TO WORKSHOP JO DATE / TIME CALL TO DRIVER FOR YEHOLE COLLECTION DATE / TIME TOWER FOR YEHOLE COLLECTION DATE / TIME CALL TO DRIVER FOR YEHOLE COLLECTION DATE / TIME CALL TO DRIVER FOR YEHOLE COLLECTION DATE / TIME CALL TO DRIVER FOR YEHOLE COLLECTION DATE / TIME THE ADD THE ABOVE SAID WHICH IS IN METER THAT THE SAME IS IN GOOD CONDITION AND TO MY SATISFACTION IN EVERY RESPECT TOGETHER WITH THE ACCESSORIES / ITEMS LIST ABOVE. THIS VOUCHER IS USED IN CHECK IN CHECK OUT DRIVER'S NAME DRIVER'S NAME DRIVER'S NAME DRIVER'S NAME DRIVER'S NAME DRIVER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS					
TAXI METER DOWNLOADED YES NO DATE / TIME TOWED IN TO WORKSHOP DO THAT / THE CALL TO RATE PROBLECULECTION DO M MAY Y YES HE MAN MAN DOWNLOADED ACKNOWELDGE AND CONFIRM THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THE ABOVE SAID VEHICLE AND THAT THE SAME IS IN GOOD CONDITION AND TO MY SATISFACTION IN EVERY RESPECT TOGETHER WITH THE ACCESSORIES / TIEMS LIST ABOVE. THIS VOUCHER IS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE TERM RENTAL AGREEMENT. CHECK IN CHECK OUT DRIVER'S NAME DRIVER'S NAME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME DRIVER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S NAME DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 3 - Crack 4 - Serious Scratch 8 - Peeling BERVICING 0 OTHERS: 0 T/ BELT 0 AIRCON SYSTEM OCTHERS: 0 T/ BELT 0 BANKE SYSTEM 0 DILB 0 UNDER CARRIAGE	KILOMETRES IN	FUEL IN	KILOMETRES OÚT	FUEL OUT]
PRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME DATE / TIME TOWER IN TO WORKSHOP DATE / TIME CALL TO ROWER FOR VEHICLE COLLECTION DATE / TIME CALL TO ROWER FOR VEHICLE CALLECTION DATE / TIME CALL TO ROWER FOR VEHICLE CALLECTION DATE / TIME CALL TO ROWER FOR VEHICLE CAND DATE / TIME CALL TO ROWER FOR VEHICLE CAND THAT THE SAME IS IN GOOD CONDITION AND TO MY SATISFACTION IN EVERY RESPECT TOGETHER WITH THE ACCESSORIES / TIEMS LIST ABOVE. THIS VOUCHER IS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE TERM RENTAL AGREEMENT. CHECK IN CHECK OUT DRIVER'S NAME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 3 - Chip 3 - Chack 4 - Serious Scratch 5 - Crack 4 - Serious Scratch 8 - Peeling DRIVER'S REMARKS		E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	TO THE RESERVE THE STATE OF THE	E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	
PATE / TIME CALL TO RIVER FOR VEHICLE COLLECTION JATE / TIME CALL TO RIVER FOR VEHICLE COLLECTION JATE / TIME CALL TO RIVER FOR VEHICLE COLLECTION DATE / TIME CALL TO RIVER FOR VEHICLE CALL TO RIVER FOR VEHICLE AND THAT THE SAME IS IN GOOD CONDITION AND TO MY SATISFACTION IN EVERY RESPECT TOGETHER WITH THE ACCESSORIES / ITEMS LIST ABOVE. THIS VOUCHER IS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE TERM REINTAL AGREEMENT. CHECK IN CHECK OUT DRIVER'S NAME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 5 - Damaged 2 - Serious Dent 6 - Chip (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) CHECKED IN BY (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 6 - Chip (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 6 - Chip (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 6 - Chip (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 6 - Chip (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 6 - Chip (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 6 - Chip (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 6 - Chip (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 6 - Chip (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 6 - Chip (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 5 - Damaged 6 - Chip (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 5 - Damaged 6 - Chip (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMA	TAXI METER DOWNLO	DADED	*		
IACKNOWELDGE AND CONFIRM THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THE ABOVE SAID VEHICLE AND THAT THE SAME IS IN GOOD CONDITION AND TO MY SATISFACTION IN EVERY RESPECT TOGETHER WITH THE ACCESSORIES / ITEMS LIST ABOVE. THIS VOUCHER IS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE TERM RENTAL AGREEMENT. CHECK IN CHECK OUT DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME DRIVER'S REMARKS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 3 - Light Scratch 7 - Crack 4 - Serious Scratch 8 - Peeling SERVICE / REPAIRS DONE DRIVER'S REMARKS	YES	NO	D C M M Y Y DATE/TIME CALLTOD	H · H · M · M	
DRIVER'S NAME DRIVER'S NAME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME FRONT BODY MARKINGS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 3 - Light Scratch 7 - Crack 4 - Serious Scratch 8 - Peeling SERVICE / REPAIRS DONE DRIVER'S REMARKS	I ACKNOWELDGE AND CONFIRM THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THE ABOVE SAID VEHICLE THAT THE SAME IS IN GOOD CONDITION AND TO MY SATISFACTION IN EVERY RESIT TOGETHER WITH THE ACCESSORIES / ITEMS LIST ABOVE. THIS VOUCHER IS USE		OVE SAID VEHICLE AND ION IN EVERY RESPECT		
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME FRONT BODY MARKINGS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 6 - Chip 3 - Light Scratch 7 - Crack 4 - Serious Scratch 8 - Peeling SERVICE / REPAIRS DONE DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS	/ CHI	ECK IN	CHECK OUT		
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME FRONT BODY MARKINGS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 6 - Chip 3 - Light Scratch 7 - Crack 4 - Serious Scratch 8 - Peeling SERVICE / REPAIRS DONE DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS	i Ale de	301			
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME FRONT BODY MARKINGS 1 - Light Dent	DRIVER'S NAME		DRIVER F NAME		
CHECKED IN BY (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) SERVICE / REPAIRS DONE DRIVER'S REMARKS CHECKED OUT BY (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS FRONT BODY MARKINGS 1 - Light Dent 5 - Damaged 2 - Serious Dent 6 - Chip 3 - Light Scratch 7 - Crack 4 - Serious Scratch 8 - Peeling DRIVER'S REMARKS	1 Jason				
CHECKED IN BY (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) CHECKED OUT BY (PREMIER'S AUTHO	DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME		DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME		
CHECKED IN BY (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) CHECKED OUT BY (PREMIER'S AUTHO					900 A MARIO A
CHECKED IN BY (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) CHECKED OUT BY (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) SERVICE / REPAIRS DONE DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS DRIVER'S REMARKS T / Grack 8 - Peeling DRIVER'S REMARKS			1_/		
SERVICING OTHERS: T/BELT ACCIDENT: DATE / TIME of ACCIDENT: TURBO BRAKE SYSTEM CLUTCH SYSTEM BULB UNDER CARRIAGE	CHECKED IN BY (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP)		CHECKED OUT BY (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP)		3 - Light Scratch 7 - Crack
U T/BELT U AIRCON SYSTEM CACCIDENT: DATE / TIME of ACCIDENT: U TURBO U BRAKE SYSTEM U CLUTCH SYSTEM U BULB U UNDER CARRIAGE	SERVICE / REPAIRS	DONE	J	DRIVER'S REMARKS	A. C.
O BATTERY	☐ T / BELT☐ AIRCON SYSTEM☐ TURBO☐ BRAKE SYSTEM☐ CLUTCH SYSTEM☐ BULB☐ UNDER CARRIAG☐ CPF	SACCIDENT: DATE /	TIME OF ACCIDENT:		

9/6/2019 Invoice



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-146417

Date of Request:

06/09/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

23 Changi South Ave 2

#01-02

Singapore 486443

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

06/09/2019

Enquiry By

GOH WEE DEK

TP Vehicle No.

YP8184U

Accident Date

05/09/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0,13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You,

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

9/6/2019 Invoice



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-146417

Date of Request:

06/09/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

23 Changi South Ave 2

#01-02

Singapore 486443

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

06/09/2019

Enquiry By

GOH WEE DEK

TP Vehicle No.

YP8184U

ident Date

05/09/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
YP8184U	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	29/06/2019-28/06/2020	6389 6111

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sq.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Friday, 8 May 2020 5:24 PM **To:** Jia Le (LKK Auto); Admin A

Cc: Irene Tay; Claims Dept of CTI; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D204275-YP8184U-THP - : Direct Settlement - Accident

Involving YP8184U AND SHD1379K (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI19016044/K1db3) on

05.09.2019

LKK REF - CC3/CTI19016044/K1db3
CTI REF - SNM19D204275C02/4(cbs/thp)

Dear Jia Le

We refer to the above matter.

Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at \$4,232.98.

We await your payment advice to enable our Irene to act accordingly.

NOTICE:

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay is to be expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com or fax at 6224 7175. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh Senior Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: 65 6389 6183

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com

W: <u>www.sg.cntaiping.com</u> | FB: <u>www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/</u> | WeChat: 太平狮城 TaipingSG Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) < JiaLe@lkkauto.com> Sent: Wednesday, November 6, 2019 5:59 PM

To: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D204275-YP8184U-THP - : Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP8184U AND

SHD1379K (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI19016044/K1db3) on 05.09.2019

Your ref: **SNM19D204275**

Our ref: CC3/CTI19016044/K1db3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 8184U(OI) & SHD 1379K(TP) ON 05/09/2019

We refer to the above matter.

It is head to rear collision. Liability is not in our driver's favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD" at \$4,232.98(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 6,603.32	\$ 3,798.50
2. Loss of Rental (3days x \$94.16)	\$ 282.48	\$ 282.48 (3days x \$94.16)
3. Loss of Income (3days x \$100)	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00 (3days x \$50)
4. LTA/ GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
Total	\$ 7,187.80	\$ 4,232.98

^{**03}days recommendation for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval/instruction please.

Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Irene Tay [mailto:irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Thursday, 12 September 2019 9:15 AM **To:** Shu Pei (LKKAuto); Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D204275-YP8184U-THP -: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP8184U (OI: CTI -

TBA) AND SHD1379K (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI19016044/K1db3) on 05.09.2019

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Enclosed herewith our insured GIA report for your attention.

Regards,

Irene Tay

Executive

Claims Department (Motor Division)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 DID: (65) 63896192 | F:(65) 62247478/62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 1:37 PM

To: Irene Tay < rene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com; Chee So Chow < sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com; Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

<shupei@lkkauto.com>; Jia Le (LKK Auto) <JiaLe@lkkauto.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D204275-YP8184U-THP -: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP8184U (OI: CTI - TBA)

AND SHD1379K (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI19016044/K1db3) on 05.09.2019

Dear Irene,

Please assist LKK.

Note: officer in charge - Irene Tay

Regards,

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

T: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 10 September, 2019 5:39 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <a li>alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com; Admin A <a dinameter and Admin-a@lkkauto.com; Jia Le (LKK Auto)

<<u>JiaLe@lkkauto.com</u>>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP8184U (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SHD1379K (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI19016044/K1db3) on 05.09.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHD 1379K at M/s Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP GIA report
- TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you
Best Regards,
Shu Pei Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366-0055 email: <u>shupei@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933)
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
101 more information produce vibre interpretation

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jia Le and she can be contacted at DID: 6749 5792.